RTL 08-22-164 - 801 S Ridgewood Ave - Daytona 19 LLC is cited for failure to correct 
violations of City Code Ch. 26 Sec. 26-294   Violation(s) – Failure to obtain Rental License 
(RTL).  First Notified – 5/12/2022.  1st Order Imposing Fine/Lien of One Hundred 
($100.00) dollars per day to a maximum of Fifteen Thousand ($15,000.00) dollars 
imposed on August 26, 2022 for life/safety issues of blocked and inoperable 
windows, and the door in the kitchen that is bolted prevents ingress and egress.  
Amount due of $15,000 plus $936.68 interest and $24 recording fees = $15,590.68.   
2nd Order Imposing Fine/Lien of $200 per day to a maximum of Fifteen Thousand 
($15,000.00) dollars imposed on September 12, 2022 for remaining violations.  
Amount due of $15,000 plus $773.49 plus $24 recording fees = $15,797.49.  Property 
is not in Compliance.  Total amount due = $31,758.17 less $3,000 received on May 
20, 2024 from the Partial Release ordered in March for the sale of 304-306 Taylor =